COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 8 PLANNING REGISTER	
1. LOCATION	Heather Grove, Marley Wood, Rathfarnham	
2. PROPOSAL	Boundary Wall on open space	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P 31 May, 1985	Date Further Particulars uested (b) Received 1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name D. Coyle, Address 2 Heather Grove, Marley Wood, Rathfarnham	
5. APPLICANT	Name Marley Wood Residents Association, 2 Heather Grove, Marley Wood, Rethfarnham Address	
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1611/86 Date 8th May, 1986	Notified 8th May, 1986 Effect To refuse permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT		
14.		

Future Print 475588

Co. Accts. Receipt No

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNC.

el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT. BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

焦豆

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

MUXIMUS DEBUTES WITH PERMISSION: APPROXIMALY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

To,D. Coyle,	Register Reference No
2. Heather Grove,	Planning Control No
Marley Wood,	Application Received 31/5/186 Fee Received. 11/3/186
Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.	Additional Information Received
Applicant	Wood Residents Assocs.,
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned the County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ 1611 decided to refuse:	Acts, the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for /86, dated 8/5/ 86.
ROXING ROMEN REPORTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	PERMISSION APPROVINCE
For Proposed boundary wall on open sp	ace at Heather Grove, Marley Wood,
Rathfarnham. for the following reasons:	na na namanan na kamanananan namankan na marangan na matanan na matanan na matanan na matanan na matana
materially Condition No. s 1 and 22 of dated 31/8/82 (Reg. Ref. XA.1194) would planning and development of the area an residential amenities of the area.	ood Residential Estate would contravene permission granted by Order No. PA/2217/82, d not be in accordance with the proper
₩	
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	h
A series and assessment on an examination remains a series of the series	or PRINCIPAL OFFICER
IMPORTANT.	Date 8th May 1986

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. An appeal lodged by an licant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £36. (Thirty-six pounds). (2) A party to an al making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a £ £36, (Thirty-six pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance. Form 'G' FUTURE PRINT LTD

D. Coyle, Z. Heather Grove, Marley Wood, Rathfamhan, Dublin 14.

85A/745

29/7/*85

Re.

Proposed boundary wall on open space at Heather Grove, Marley Wood, Rathfarnham for Marley Wood Residents Association.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your planning application received here on 31/5/85, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 10(2s) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is not proposed to determine this planning application as the correct prescribed fee in respect ofthis planning application has not been submitted to the Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully.

for Principal Officer